
Post-Release Community Supervision (PRCS)
Individuals charged and/or under supervision with an
1170(h)-eligible offense, including Mandatory Supervision
& Deferred Entry of Judgement
Formal probation

ACTIVE PROBATION CLIENTS
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04

PRE-TRIAL PROGRAM PARTICIPANTS

AB1950 CLOSURES

COLLABORATIVE COURTS

Individuals on pre-trial status

Clients whose probation was terminated
early due to the retroactive application of
AB-1950 

Participants in specialty courts with
felony convictions

Current AB109 Eligibility



Active Clients January 
Number: 109 of 664

Percent: 16%
 

Active Clients February
Number: 100 of 622

Percent: 16%
 

Active Clients March
Number: 89 of 697

Percent: 13%

Active Clients January 
Number: 1,222 of 6,313

Percent: 19%
 

Active Clients February
Number: 1,152 of 6,051

Percent: 19%
 

Active Clients March
Number: 1,082 of 6,008

Percent: 18%

Active Clients January 
Number: 125 of 602
Percent: 21%

Active Clients February
Number: 100 of 356
Percent: 28%

Active Clients March
Number: 89 of 283
Percent: 31%

Active Clients January 
Number: 988 of 5,047
Percent: 20%

Active Clients February
Number: 952 of 5,073
Percent: 19%

Active Clients March
Number: 904 of 5,028
Percent: 18%
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Quarter 1 (Jan 2022 - March 2022) Data

GRAND TOTALSCLOSED/AB 1950

AB109
Eligible

Population
Utilization
Overview



 January 2022 February 2022 March 2022

Number of
Programs

Number                        
                         Percent

Number                        
                        Percent

Number                          
                         Percent

1 853           70% 813           71% 783            72%

2 270           22% 248           22% 220           20%

3 74             6% 74            6% 67             6%

4 20             2% 12             1% 7              1%

>4    5              <1%  5            <1%  5             <1%

Total
Number 1,222 1,152 1,082

AB-109 PROGRAM UTILIZATION: # OF PROGRAMS PER CLIENT

of Clients of Clients of Clients



DPO/ACPD
STAFF MAKES
A REFERRAL

PROVIDER
UPDATES THE

REFERRAL

PROVIDER
UPDATES
CLIENT'S

PROGRAM
STATUS

PROVIDER
RECORDS

CLIENT'S EXIT
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A  4 - S T E P  P R O C E S S

Program Enrollment
PROVIDER PORTAL TYLER SUPERVISION



Housing CTE Employment CORE All Programs
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New Referrals 

124 138
156

11 10 5
99

126 116

48 56 58

314
339

391

Average Time in Referred
Status (in Days)

160
138

74

29 8

80

42 50
36 4 1 0

136
117

72

*Days are rounded to the nearest whole day

JANUARY
2022

FEBRUARY
2022

MARCH
2022



Average Number of Clients
on Waitlist

514
Housing Housing Housing Employment All

Programs

Average Length
of Time on :

389 Days

Total CDA ACPD All Providers

447 82 31 544

Quarter 1 Data: Jan 2022 - Mar 2022

Average Length
of Time:
453 Days

Average Length
of Time:
49 Days

Average Length
of Time:
196 Days

Average Length
of Time:
376 Days



Housing CTE Employment CORE All Programs
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Number of 
Clients who Became Active

60 52 53
5 1 2

67
84 86

22 26 29

155
165

193

Average Time in Active Status

197
219 233

180 186 200 191 185 183

119 104

305 315 320

*Days are rounded to the nearest whole day

JANUARY
2022

FEBRUARY
2022

MARCH
2022

92



Housing CTE Employment CORE All Programs
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Total Number of Client Exits
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Housing CTE Employment CORE All Programs
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Total Number of Clients
Active in Programs

383

54 51 51

554

91 87 88

988
952

904

JANUARY
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FEBRUARY
2022

MARCH
2022

369 365

581
607



Clients Convicted of 
PC 290 Offenses

5.1%Total # of Probation Clients
5,047January 2022

5.3%Total # of Probation Clients
5,073February 2022

5.6%Total # of Probation Clients
5,028March 2022 281

290 Clients

267
290 Clients

259
290 Clients
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Housing Program Capacity
& Utilization

EMPLOYMENT CTE CORE OTHER PROGRAMS

Exhausted Funding 155+ Provider staffing
levels
Funding available



thank You
Any Questions?


